o P wr e

10.

11.

12.

8.1
8.2

10.1
10.2
10.3
104
105

111
11.2
11.3
114
115
11.6
11.7

Town of Amherst, NH
BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

MONDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2017
6:30 PM

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Citizens’ Forum

Property Tax Rate Setting

Public Hearing: Pursuant to RSA 41:14-b, the Amherst Board of
Selectmen shall hereby give notice and announce the convening of two
public hearings for the following proposed ordinances for the purpose of
regulating traffic (NH RSA 47:17, VIl and VI11) - locations on the attached
sheet.

THE STOP SIGNS ARE CURRENTLY IN PLACE, THE PROCESS OF CREATING AN
ORDINANCE IS A HOUSEKEEPING MATTER. THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN IS
REQUIRED BY STATE LAW TO APPROVE, BY ORDINANCE, THESE TRAFFIC
CONTROL SIGNS.

BOARD MEETING RECESS

ACC Public Hearing: Pursuant to RSA36-A:5, consideration for
acquisition of the property by the ACC

BOARD MEETING RECONVENE

NRPC - Nashua Region Solid Waste Management District
Strategic Plan Presentations
Office of Community Development
Administration
Budget Discussion
Town Administrator
Heritage Commission Resignation
New Hires - AFR
Truck Bid - DPW
Guardrail Bid - DPW
Budget Transfer - DPW
Approvals
Hawkers & Vendors Application (Renewal)
Intent to Cut
Assessing
Payroll
Accounts Payable
Concentration Account
Previous Meeting Minutes - October 10, 2017
New/Old Business
ADJOURNMENT

Next Meeting: November 6, 2017

6:30 PM

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
6:45 PM

7:00 PM

7:15PM
7:30 PM

8:15PM
8:45PM

9:00 PM

9:15PM



Town of Amherst, NH
BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room

2 Main Street

MONDAY, OCTOBER 23, 201/

6:30 PM

Public Hearing: Pursuant to RSA 41:14-b, the Amherst Board of Selectmen shall hereby give
notice and announce the convening of two public hearings for the following proposed
ordinances for the purpose of regulating traffic (NH RSA 47:17, VIl and VIII) :

Founder's Way @ Amherst Street

Potter's Way @ Founder's Way

Trask Way @ Founder’'s Way

Whiting Farm Road @ Walnut Hill Road
The Flume @ Chestnut Hill Road
Roberge Drive @ Mack Hill Road

Upper Flanders Road @ Mack Hill Road
Stockwell Road @ Route 101
Georgetown Drive @ Old Manchester Road
Old Manchester Road @ Route 101

Old Manchester Road @ Walnut Hill Road
Candlewood Drive @ Lyndeborough Road
Candlewood Drive @ Christian Hill Road
Juniper Drive @ Amherst Street

Chandler Lane @ Monticello Drive

Cricket Hill Road @ Boston Post Road
Wildwood Lane @ Seaverns Bridge Road
Truell Road @ Route 101A

Manhatten Drive @ Caldwell Drive
Columbia Drive @ Northern Boulevard
Hertzka Drive @ Old Nashua Road

Tech Circle @ Old Nashua Road
Ponemah Hill Road @ Ponemah Road
Thoreau Lane @ Ponemah Road

Williamsburg Drive @ Old Manchester Road
Highland Drive @ Old Manchester Road
West Street @ Broadway

Clark Avenue @ Broadway

Lynch Farm Road @ Spring Road

Beaver Brook Circle @ Manchester Road
Beaver Brook Circle @ Narragansett Road
Limbo Lane@ Narragansett Road
Narragansett Road @ Amherst Street
Brimstone Hill Road @ Christian Hill Road
Bloody Brook Road @ Christian Hill Road
Roberts Road @ Ravine Road

Winding Hollow Road @ Lyndeborough Road
Monticello Drive @ Boston Post Road
Chandler Lane @ Town Crier Road
Pinewood Drive @ Ponemah Road

Maple Street @ Boston Post Road

Howe Drive @ North Hollis Road
Columbia Drive @ Caldwell Drive

Bon Terrain Drive @ Northern Boulevard
Eastern Avenue @ Airline Drive

Rocky Hill Road @ Ponemah Road
Farmington Road @ Ponemah Hill Road

THE STOP SIGNS ARE CURRENTLY IN PLACE, THE PROCESS OF CREATING AN ORDINANCE IS A
HOUSEKEEPING MATTER. THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN IS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW TO
APPROVE, BY ORDINANCE, THESE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS.



