

## Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room 2 Main Street MONDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2017 6:30 PM

1.		Call to Order	6:30 PM
2.		Pledge of Allegiance	
3.		Citizens' Forum	6:30 PM
4.		Property Tax Rate Setting	6:30 PM
5.		<u>Public Hearing</u> : Pursuant to RSA 41:14-b, the Amherst Board of Selectmen shall hereby give notice and announce the convening of two public hearings for the following proposed ordinances for the purpose of regulating traffic (NH RSA 47:17, VII and VIII) - locations on the attached sheet.	6:45 PM
		THE STOP SIGNS ARE CURRENTLY IN PLACE, THE PROCESS OF CREATING AN ORDINANCE IS A HOUSEKEEPING MATTER. THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN IS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW TO APPROVE, BY ORDINANCE, THESE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS.	
		BOARD MEETING RECESS	
6.		ACC Public Hearing: Pursuant to RSA36-A:5, consideration for acquisition of the property by the ACC	7:00 PM
BOARD MEETING RECONVENE			
7.		NRPC - Nashua Region Solid Waste Management District	7:15 PM
8.		Strategic Plan Presentations	7:30 PM
	8.1	Office of Community Development	
	8.2	Administration	
9.		Budget Discussion	8:15 PM
10.		Town Administrator	8:45 PM
	10.1	Heritage Commission Resignation	
	10.2	New Hires - AFR	
	10.3	Truck Bid - DPW	
	10.4	Guardrail Bid - DPW	
	10.5	Budget Transfer - DPW	
11.		Approvals	9:00 PM
	11.1	Hawkers & Vendors Application (Renewal)	
	11.2	Intent to Cut	
	11.3	Assessing	
	11.4	Payroll	
	11.5	Accounts Payable	
	11.6	Concentration Account	
	11.7	Previous Meeting Minutes - October 10, 2017	
<b>12.</b>		New/Old Business	9:15 PM
		ADJOURNMENT	

**Next Meeting: November 6, 2017** 



## Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

MONDAY, OCTOBER 23, 2017

6:30 PM

<u>Public Hearing</u>: Pursuant to RSA 41:14-b, the Amherst Board of Selectmen shall hereby give notice and announce the convening of two public hearings for the following proposed ordinances for the purpose of regulating traffic (NH RSA 47:17, VII and VIII):

Founder's Way @ Amherst Street Potter's Way @ Founder's Way Trask Way @ Founder's Way Whiting Farm Road @ Walnut Hill Road The Flume @ Chestnut Hill Road Roberge Drive @ Mack Hill Road Upper Flanders Road @ Mack Hill Road Stockwell Road @ Route 101 Georgetown Drive @ Old Manchester Road Old Manchester Road @ Route 101 Old Manchester Road @ Walnut Hill Road Candlewood Drive @ Lyndeborough Road Candlewood Drive @ Christian Hill Road Juniper Drive @ Amherst Street Chandler Lane @ Monticello Drive Cricket Hill Road @ Boston Post Road Wildwood Lane @ Seaverns Bridge Road Truell Road @ Route 101A Manhatten Drive @ Caldwell Drive Columbia Drive @ Northern Boulevard Hertzka Drive @ Old Nashua Road Tech Circle @ Old Nashua Road Ponemah Hill Road @ Ponemah Road Thoreau Lane @ Ponemah Road

Williamsburg Drive @ Old Manchester Road Highland Drive @ Old Manchester Road West Street @ Broadway Clark Avenue @ Broadway Lynch Farm Road @ Spring Road Beaver Brook Circle @ Manchester Road Beaver Brook Circle @ Narragansett Road Limbo Lane@ Narragansett Road Narragansett Road @ Amherst Street Brimstone Hill Road @ Christian Hill Road Bloody Brook Road @ Christian Hill Road Roberts Road @ Ravine Road Winding Hollow Road @ Lyndeborough Road Monticello Drive @ Boston Post Road Chandler Lane @ Town Crier Road Pinewood Drive @ Ponemah Road Maple Street @ Boston Post Road Howe Drive @ North Hollis Road Columbia Drive @ Caldwell Drive Bon Terrain Drive @ Northern Boulevard Eastern Avenue @ Airline Drive Rocky Hill Road @ Ponemah Road Farmington Road @ Ponemah Hill Road

THE STOP SIGNS ARE CURRENTLY IN PLACE, THE PROCESS OF CREATING AN ORDINANCE IS A HOUSEKEEPING MATTER. THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN IS REQUIRED BY STATE LAW TO APPROVE, BY ORDINANCE, THESE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS.